

Maharogi Sewa Samiti, Warora's ANAND NIKETAN COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, ARTS & COMMERCE ANANDWAN, WARORA, Dist. CHANDRAPUR (M. S.), Pin. : 442 914 NAAC ACCREDITED B++ GRADE (Affiliated to Gondwana University, Gadchiroli)

Estd.:June 20, 1964, Email: principal.anc@ancanandwan.in, Website: www.ancanandwanwrr.com, Ph.:(07176) 282006

Action Taken Report IQAC Committee Meeting

Place: IQAC Office, Time: 11.00 am, Date: 15.12.2020

- ו
- A meeting of IQAC was held on 15th December 2020 at 11.00 am at IQAC Office.
- Actions taken on the decisions taken in the IQAC Committee meeting held are given below:
- IQAC Committee is revised including Mr. Kaustubh Amte, Dr. S. B. Amarshettiwar and Dr. N. S. Ugemuge.
- Institutional Academic Calendar for the current session: 2020-21 was uploaded under Academic Calendar TAB in the institutional Website.
- Dr. N. S. Ugemuge, Dept. of Physics is nominated as a Cocoordinator of IQAC Committee, A. N. College, Anandwan, Warora.

• A Webinar Committee, as given below, is constituted:

Dr. A. A. Mistry	-	Convener
Prof. H. B. Parchake	-	Member
Prof. T. A. Dhoble	-	Member
Dr. N. S. Ugemuge	-	Member
Prof. Mrs. K. V. Atram	-	Member
Prof. Ms. P. P. Bhukya	-	Member

 College AQAR 2019-20 was compiled from the inputs of Departmental AQARs and uploaded on the NAAC Website on 13th April 2021.

Co-ordinator 'nternal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) nd Niketan College, Warria

Principa Anand Niketan College Watota.